Q17152 Replacing th sech Connecter votre souris gaming Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation Piipojeni herni mysi Aktualizovani firmwaru a pfizptsobeni
\ ep aCIng the switches Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris filaire 1. Connectez votre souris gaming a votre ordinateur grace au cable Nastaveni herni mysi jako kabelové mysi 1. Piipojte herni mys k pocitaci pfilozenym kabelem.
Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a votre souris et un fourni, puis connectez le dongle USB & un port USB. Pripojte pfilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni mysi a k portu 2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate z webu
0 ® port USB de votre ordinateur. 2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate sur : USB pocitace. https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/
EPLIBLIC OF .
R e { Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil (RF) https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/ ) o L . HelpDesk D?wnloadﬁ N o
: HelpDesk_Download/. Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové RF mysi 3. Podle pokyndi softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni mysi.
1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre ordinateur. N - N . L f 1. Prinoite dodany kabel USB adantér k portu USB pocitace. oo . e 3
2. Réglez linterrupteur de connexion sur le mode sans fil RF 2.4G. 3. Suivezles |ns$ructlons du logiciel pour mettre a jour le firmware . 1poJ dany kabel USB adapter k portu Us5 pocitace. 4. PrizpUsobte vasi herni mysi pomoci Armoury Crate.
de votre souris et du dongle USB. 2. Nastavte prepina¢ pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim
R u E Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil 4, Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury Crate. 24G.

(Bluetooth)
Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

REMARQUE : Pour associer votre souris gaming a un autre
périphérique, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le Bouton
d‘association pendant 3 secondes, les LED de votre souris

Utiliser la fonction d'ajustement DPI a la volée
La fonction d'ajustement DPI a la volée vous permet de modifier le
DPI de votre souris gaming sans utiliser Armoury Crate.

il

Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3
secondes jusqu'a ce que les LED de votre souris s'allument.

Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové Bluetooth mysi
Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim
Bluetooth.

POZNAMKA: Chcete-li sparovat herni my3 s jingm zafizenim,

Pouziti funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI

Funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI umozniuje pfizptsobit DPI herni mysi

bez pouziti softwaru Armoury Crate.

1. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti
indikdtory LED na vasi herni mysi.

gaming clignoteront alors en bleu. Une fois votre souris 2. Faites défiler la molette en avant et en arriére pour ajuster le DPI. stisknate a podrzte tlacitko parovani 3 sekundy, dokud 2. Posouvanim rolovaciho kolecka dopfedu a dozadu upravte DPI.
WIRELESS OPTICAI GAMING MOUSE P513 gaming associée avec succes, le voyant lumineux de votre La couleur de la LED de la molette sera modifiée en fonction du indikatory LED na herni mysi nezaénou blikat mode. Po Barevny odstin indikatoru LED na rolovacim kole¢ku se bude it
souris gaming s'allume en bleu pendant 3 secondes. réglage DPI choisi. Uspésném sparovani herni mysi bude indikator LED na mysi podle nastaveni DPI.
svitit 3 sekundy modfe.
i : = . REMARQUE A A
Quick Start Guide Hizli Baslangi¢ Kilavuzu (TR) POZNAMKY:
RREEIER (#EhY) CTvcne KepiBHULTBO ANA MOYATKY. Etat de la batterie Le DPI est augmenté de 100 DPI par défilement de Pii posunuti dopfedu se DPI zvysi o 100 DPI a pii
h coe (o Les LED situées sur votre souris deviendront rouge (pulsation) lorsque molette vers l'avant et réduit de 100 DPI par défilement Stav bateri posunuti dozadu se DPI snizi 0 100 DPI.
RERERER (BAPX) ekcnnyartavyi (UA) ! rvotre souris de demol Farrie av baterie 1 DPl 6 od dra) d . .
HAHIRE— A K (P) Przewodnik szybkiego startu (PL) le niveau de batterie est inférieur a 25% en modes Bluetooth et RF 2,4GHz. le molette vers larriere. . L ) . Rozsah DPI je od 100 DPI (modré) do 16 000 DP! (Cervena).
JICIAL2 ATy e g Vous pouvez recharger votre souris gaming en utilisant le cable USB La valeur du DPI s’étend de 100 DPI (bleu) a 16000 DPI Kdyz nabiti baterie klesne pod 25 % v rezimu Bluetooth nebo RF 2.4G,
UENEEAN KO Rychly privodce (CS) fourn (rouge). indikatory LED na herni myi zaénou svitit cervené (pulzovani). Knabiti 3. Jakmile doséhnete pozadované hodnoty DP, ulozte nastaveni
Guide de démarrage rapide (FR) Ghid de pornire rapida (RO) - herni myéi Ize poutit prilozeny kabel USB. stisknutim tlagitka DPI.
Schnellstartanleitung (DE) Gyors izembe helyezési Gtmutaté (HU) 3. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier

Guida rapida (IT)

Guia de Inicio Répido (PT:BR)
Kpatkoe pykosoacTso (RU)
Guia de inicio rapido (ES)

Snabbstartshandbok (SV)
Pikaopas (Fl)
Hurtigstartveiledning (NO)
Struény navod na pouzivanie (SK)

lhre Gaming Maus verbinden
lhre Gaming Maus als kabelgebundene Maus einrichten

la valeur du DPI pour sauvegarder vos réglages.

F|rmware aktualisieren und anpassen

SchlieBen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel an lhren

Uw gamemuis aansluiten
Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde muis

De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken
1. Sluit uw gamemuis aan op uw computer via de meegeleverde kabel.

Beknopte handleiding (NL) (AR) aod
S ’ Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel mit lhrer gch‘rS\szut:Sr an, verbinden Sie dann den USB-Dongle mit einem USB- Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan op uw 2. Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van
Gaming Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Computer. 2. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter httpsy/www.asus.com/ gamemuis en een USB-poort op uw computer. CI:I S[:)/é\:{(wgv;)avit:j;)cac)‘;?/su ortonly/Armoury%20Crate/
. L p .
thre Gaming Maus als WL AN-drahtlose Maus einrichten - " |:|>_rton| S/_Avmour P620Crate/HelpDesk Download/ herurter und Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde RF-muis 3. Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de firmware
1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Installieren Sié sie. i y g ’ ; h
9 3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware lhrer 1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort van uw van uw gaming-muis.

Package Contents

Replacing the side buttons

Replacing the mouse feet

2.

Computer.
Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf RF 2,4G WLAN-
Modus fest.

Gaming Maus und des Dongles zu aktualisieren.
Passen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Crate an.

computer.
2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G draadloze modus.

4. Pasuw gamemuis aan met Armoury Crate.

De DPI on-the-fly-afstemfunctie gebruiken

DPI On-the-Fly-Tuning-Funktion verwenden
Mit der DPI-On-the-Fly-Tuning-Funktion kénnen Sie die DPI-Werte lhrer
Gaming Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury Crate verwenden zu mussen.

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde Bluetooth-muis

- N Met de DPI on-the-fly-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPI van uw gamemuis
Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth modus.

lhre Gaming Maus als Bluetooth-drahtlose Maus einrichten ;
aanpassen zonder dat u Armoury Crate hoeft te gebruiken.

Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus fest.
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HINWEIS: Um Ihre Gaming Maus mit einem anderen Gerét

1.

Halten Sie die DPI-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LEDs an
Ihrer Gaming Maus aufleuchten.

OPMERKING: Om uw gamemuis te koppelen met een ander
apparaat, houdt u de koppelingsknop 3 seconden ingedrukt

1. Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED's op uw
gamemuis oplichten.

epuaLC ar ) . - e i i i 2. Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPl aan
2u koppeln, halten Sie die Kopplungstaste 3 Sekunden 2. Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwirts oder riickwarts, um den DPI-Wert tot de LED's op uw gamemuis blauw beginnen te knipperen. \ ¢
/S lan pepdru\:kt. Die LEDs an Ih'r)e’: Gar?qin Maus blinken dann anzupassen, Der LED-Farbton Ihres Mausrads andert sich je nach der Zodra uw gamemuis is gekoppeld, licht de LED-indicator op te passen. De LED-kleurtint op uw scrollwiel zal veranderen
<7 99 9 bl durende 3 second i -
. blau. Sobald Ihre Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde, DPI-Einstellung. uw gamemuis blauw op gedurende 3 secongg. afhankelijk van de DPI-aanpassing.
leuchtet die LED-Anzeige drei Sekunden lang blau.
HINWEIS: v OPMERKINGEN:
Akkustatus Der DPI-Wert erhdht sich um 100 DPI pro ein Mal Batterustatus . Te”;e{z)soml/)al;}neety lfknaarvoor scrollt, vermehetrdert dﬁtDpl
4 ; ; ; ) mel en telkens wanneer u naar achter scrollt,
Die LEDs an Ihrer Gaming Maus leuchten rot (pulsierend), wenn die \éﬁ’c‘;\(@gﬁ;ﬁ!ﬁz:nd verringert sich um 100 P! pro ein Mal De LE[,),S Op uw gamemus worden TOOd (ademend) wanneer het vermindert de waarde met 100 DPI.
%% %& Q Q Akkuleistung im Bluetooth- oder RF 2,4G WLAN-Modus unter 25% liegt. . Die DPI-Werte reichen von 100 DPI (blau) bis 16000 DP (rot) batteruvermogen_lager is dan 25% in de Bluetooth- of RF 2.4G-modus. U + Het DPI-bereik loopt van 100 DPI (blauw) naar 16000 DPI
¢ ¢ Sie konnen Ihre Gaming Maus mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels : kunt uw gamemuis opladen met de meegeleverde USB-kabel. (rood).
aufladen. 3. Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts 3. Druk op de DPI-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van
S .ﬁ t. * abg_e;ch\ossen haben, um die vorgenommenen Anderungen zu de DPI-waarde om de aangebrachte wijzigingen op te slaan.
pecincations speichern.
iesolltion ‘ LLAT ‘ DRI2 ‘ DRSOl ‘ DA H i H H H i 1. Collegate il mouse gaming al computer usando il cavo in dotazione,
100 DPI to 16000 DPI 400 DP! 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI Connecting your gaming mouse Updating the firmware and customization Collegamento del mouse gaming : qumdgi el me ”dog‘g‘e gale ungpmta one : Ligar o seu rato gaming Atuallzar o firmware e personalizar
Setting up your gaming mouse as a wired mouse 1. Connect your gaming mouse to your computer using the Installazione con collegamento cablato 2. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito https/www, - . Ligue o seu rato gaming ao seu computador usando o cabo
i i - -the- i i 9 . ; - e ) . DS://WWW. Configuragio do seu rato gaming como um rato com fios
* You may customize the DPI settings for DPI 1-4 through Armoury Crate or the DPI on-the-fly tuning function. Connect the bundled USB Type-C’ to Type-A cable to your gaming bundled cable, Fhen connect the USB dongle to a USB port. Collegate il cavo USB tipo C® > tipo A™ al mouse gaming e alla porta USB asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/HelpDesk Download!. fi!;l:]e Oucraab:ttjcslg;;:er::t:paar?;;lpet_::lirr\‘:I:I:L\Orztoo;:n:at:;aming es incluido. . v
mouse and a USB port on your computer 2. Download and install the Armoury Crate from del vostro computer. 3. Seguite le istruzioni del software per aggiornare il firmware del vostro uma porta USB do seu computador. 2. Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a partir
M feat / B E3 IjJAB / Ea ﬁ Ij] sp Setting up your gaming mouse as a RF wireless mouse https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/ Installazione con connessione RF senza fili mouse gaming e del dongle. de https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/
ouse features / ;5 L)EE / SRR LI BE ‘g_p_y_g_g—L Connect the USB dongle to a USB port on your - EQIIIDDQS;( Dof\;vnload/. g 1. Inserite il dongle USB in una porta USB del vostro computer. 4, Usate Armoury Crate per personalizzare il vostro mouse gaming. Configuracéo do seu rato gaming como um rato Wireless RF s gelpDefk tDOVYnlodad/“ . lsarof g
3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse 2. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita senza 1. Ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB do seu computador. . Siga as instrugdes de software para atualizar o firmware do seu
computer. ’ ' o . . . . 9 P p P -
2 Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G Wireless ) 2n<:tg?nqge|eso ﬁrrn;zv:](i.g nouse g Armoury e fili RF 2.4GHz. Utilizzo dhella;] funzione di personalizzazione 2. Defina o comutador do modo de ligaio para o modo Wireless RF Ir)ato garrlnng- ) .
mode. - Ustomizeyau | use usl ury : Installazione con connessione Bluetooth senza fili DPI“on-the- y" 2.4G. 4. Personalize 0 seu rato gaming usando a Armoury Crate.
Setting up your gaming mouse as a Bluetooth wireless / Using the DPI on-the-ﬂy tuning function Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita Bluetooth. | . ¢\ \/io1e personalizzazione DPI“on-the-fly"vi permette di Configuracio do seu rato gaming como um rato wireless Bluetooth Usandoa fun§5° de tuning deDPI inCOI’POI‘ada
mouse ‘ The DPI on-the-fly tuning function allows you to customize the DPI of NOTA: Per associare il mouse gaming ad un dispositivo personalizzare il DPI del vostro mouse gaming senza dover ricorrere ad Defina o comutador do modo de ligagéo para o modo Bluetooth. A funcéo de tuning de DPI incorporada permite-lhe personalizar os
Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode. A your gaming mouse without using Armoury Crate. differente premete e tenete premuto il Tasto di associazione ~ Armoury Crate. DPIs do seu rato gaming sem usar a Armoury Crate.
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WIRELESS GAMING MOUSE

NOTE: To pair your gaming mouse to a different device, press
and hold the Pairing button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on
your gaming mouse start to blink blue. Once your gaming
mouse has been successfully paired, the LED indicator on your

S

gaming mouse will light up blue for 3 seconds.

Battery Status

The LEDs on your gaming mouse will turn red (breathing) when the

battery power is below 25% in Bluetooth or RF 2.4G mode. You may
charge your gaming mouse by using the bundled USB cable.

1.

Press and hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on
your gaming mouse light up.

Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI.
The LED color hue on your scroll wheel will differ depending on
the DPI adjustment.

NOTE:
The DPIincrements at 100 DPI per scroll forwards and
decrements at 100 DPI per scroll backwards.
The DPI ranges from 100 DPI (blue) to 16000 DPI (red).

Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI
value to save the changes made.

per 3 secondi, i LED presenti sul mouse gaming lampeggeranno

di colore blu. Ad associazione avvenuta il LED del mouse
gaming si accende di una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.

Stato della batteria

1. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando i
LED del vostro mouse gaming si accendono.

2. Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare il
valore DPI. La tonalita del LED sulla rotellina di scorrimento variera in
base al valore DPl impostato.

I LED del mouse gaming si accendono di rosso (effetto respiro) quando
la carica residua della batteria & inferiore al 25% nelle modalita Bluetooth
0 RF 2.4G. Potete caricare la batteria del mouse gaming usando il cavo
USB in dotazione.

Aggiornamento del firmware e
personalizzazione

NOTA:
Il valore DPI si incrementa di 100 DPI per ogni scorrimento in
avanti e si riduce di 100 DPI per ogni scorrimento indietro.
Il range dei possibili valori DPI € compreso tra 100 DPI (blu) e
16000 DPI (rosso).

Per salvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DPI quando avete
terminato la regolazione del valore DPI.

NOTA: Para emparelhar o seu rato gaming num dispositivo
diferente, prima e mantenha premido o botéo de
Emparelhamento durante 3 segundos até que os LEDs do
seu rato gaming comecem a piscar em azul. Assim que o rato
gaming tiver sido emparelhado com sucesso, o indicador
LED do seu rato gaming iré ficar iluminado em azul durante 3
segundos.

Estado da Bateria

Os LEDs do seu rato gaming irdo ficar vermelhos (efeito de respiragao)
quando a bateria estiver abaixo dos 25% no modo Bluetooth ou no
modo RF 2.4G. Pode carregar o seu rato gaming usando o cabo USB
incluido.

1. Prima e mantenha premido o botdo DPI durante 3 segundos até
que os LEDs do seu rato gaming se iluminem.

2. Navegue a com a roda para a frente e para trés para ajustar os
DPI. A tonalidade de cor do LED na sua roda de navegacao ira
variar dependendo do ajuste de DP!I.

NOTA:
Os DPIs incrementam em 100 DPI por cada rotagao para a
frente e 100 DPI por cada rotacao para tras.
O intervalo dos DPIs é de 100 DPI (azul) a 16000 DPI
(vermelho).

3. Pressione o botao de DPIs para gravar as alteragoes efetuadas
assim que tiver terminado de personalizar o valor de DPIs.
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Conectar el raton para juegos

Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén cableado 1.
Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A incluido al ratén para juegosya 5.

Actualizacion del firmware y personalizacion MopaknioueHne UrpoBoI MbiLI

Hactpoiika nrposoii mbilum B Ka4ecTee NPOBOAHOI MbiN
MoakniounTe Mbiwb K USB-NopTy KomnbioTepa ¢ noMoLLbio

O6Hosneuwe NpPOLINBKM 1 HACTPOIiKa
nEEEEE TMogkniounTe rPOBYIO MbiLiib K KOMMbIOTEPY C MOMOLLbI0
NOCTaBNAEMOro B KOMMAeEKTe Kabens, 3atem nogkmouunte USB-

H#BLBjEj USB Type-C' 8 Type-A 69—

Conecte el ratdn para juegos al equipo mediante el cable incluido.
Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate desde

Left-click button / ZC 2 / A8 DPI button / DPI #2481 / DPI $&4H

BETEFBE OPI © 63 1crionb3oBamA yTuuTel Armoury Crate.

NOTA: Para asociar el ratén para juegos a un dispositivo 1. Mantenga presionado el boton PPP durante 3 segundos hasta que Pexwm Bluetooth. i

Q0060000

. o IEBIEEEEBE . 2 552 https://www.asu rnm/tw/supportonl |Armoury%20 un puerto USB de su PC. i o g npuemHuK k nopty USB.
Scroll wheel / JR2i% / /&% e Pairing button / B¥31% R / BoIgi% 4 %—mﬁ]\%ﬂ‘“e’j USB SIS o ’ rateZHe\gDesk Download/ REJIIZEE Armoury Crate #R P httpsy//www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/HelpDesk nocTasnAemoro  komekTe kabens USB Type-C* a Type-A 2. CkavaifTe 1 yCTaHoBMTe NporpammHoe obecrieuetie Armoury Crate
o Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén inalambrico de RF 3 SDO%M' de sof. | ' del HacTtpoiika nrpoBoi mbiwm B Kauecte 6eCnipoBOAHON MbllN ¢ https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/HelpDesk

. . 2 JBE - . i ino. .S instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del 1. N USB K USB-MopTy KOMMbioTepa. Download/.
Right-click button / 58 / 2 Rubber cover / / 22 3. BIKBBEIE TR EEEE T o 1. Conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB del equipo. 19a fas inst lopiKniounTe afantep pTY p: c

9 G/ Bi @ GBES/ BRIrE | 48 Uss @ nﬂsﬁfﬁuﬂﬁﬁﬂ S0 USB SIS o . ;;ﬁﬁ Aoy /C;zt:e plrr— 2. Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo inalambrico de 'r)aton palraJuTgos, y . i 2. YcTaHOBWTe NepeKniouaTenb NOAKMIOUEHNA B MONIOXEHIE 3. Cnepyite MHCTPYKLUMAM AnA OGHOBIIEHNA NPOLUNBKY MbILIN 1

R o & / ' i i te. . 3
A A USB dongle / USB RN SEHEUNES | USB B&IESHE 2. BESERNIRZE RF 2.4G FIREX © 2,4 GHz de RF. ersonalice el ratén para juegos mediante Armoury Crate BecnpoBoaHoii pexum 2,4 My, . EPVIGMHMKa ) R i
Forward button / [@ g% R / @ EIiREH m o =m U laf iond . brel ha PPP B . . . BbimonHuTe HAaCTPOIiKy Mbilwy ¢ noMoLybio Armoury Crate.
[ i 4% EEmE ﬁﬁﬁ DPI on-the-fly n” IjJ Be Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén inalambrico de Bluetooth YS@r 1a funcion de ajuste sobre la marcha Hacrpoiika urpoBoii mpiwum B Kauecte 6ecNPOBOAHOI MbIN. u DPI on-the-fly tuni
. Establezca el conmutador de conexién en el modo de Bluetooth. La funcion de ajuste sobre la marcha PPP le permite personalizar el valor Bluetooth cronb3oBaHie ‘I’Y"K“"" on-the- y unlr)g

Backward button / [@#&31% 5 / (@514 @ Optical sensor / YCE2RLAIBE | Y¢S RN DPI on-the-fly SEEALNAECTSRICIRTRIELM Armoury Crate BIT de PPP del ratén para juegos sin usar Armoury Crate. YCTaHOBWTE NEpeKioyaTenb MOAKMOUEHI B MONOXKEHNE OyHrkuya DPI on-the-fly tuning nossonser Hactpouts DPI rpoBoit Mbilum

3 A = Connection mode switch / SEARIE T\ U)IRBARE | ERE EEEH BEE B 1 &% 0P % 3 DEZSHBEMN LED BB o diferente, presione sin soltar el boton de asociacion durante 3 ilumi 5 i Haxwwre v ynepxvsaiite kHorky DPI  Teuerive 3 cekyra, noka He
Mouse feet / ,‘%Eﬁ,ﬂaﬂﬂ / ﬁiﬁﬁﬂﬂ]ﬁ 'J LED BB RE . iy s . i i se iluminen los LED del rat6n para juegos. 3 3aropATCA UHAUKATOPbI UTPOBOI MbILLIK.
= =TI 4 Nl INER = Ferp segundos hasta que los LED del raton para juegos comiencen . : : < MPUMEYAHME: [Ina conpaXeHna MblLuy C ApYrum P’ HA bl urp 3
RIVDIRFTR Ef%i LED f&miEl 2 gﬁu%‘@@&ﬁﬁﬂ,ﬁjﬂ%ﬁgﬁﬁ DF!%O iR QP‘ A6 a parpadear en azul. Una vez que el ratén para juegos se haya MueV§ laffieda de desplazamlenn? hacia adelante o hacia atrds YCTPOVICTBOM HaXMITe 1 YAepXUBaiiTe KHOMKY conpsokeHus 2. [I1f HacTpoiiki DPI NpoKpyTUTe Konecuko NpoKpyTky Briepea unm
USB Type-C'connector / USB Type-C’ 8418 / £ R LED IBMEERBHBEMAE o asociado correctamente, el indicador LED de dicho ratén se para ajustar el valor de PPP. El matiz de color del LED de la rueda de B TeueHMe 3 ceKyHz, oKa MHANKATOPbI MbILUIM He 3amMuraioT Ha3aa. L|BeToBOIi TOH UHAMKaTOPa Ha Koecyke NPOKPyTKY GyaeT
iluminaré en verde durante 3 segundos. desplazamiento diferird segin el ajuste de PPP. CMHUM LBeTOM. MoCNie YCMeWHOro CONpsXeHNA MHAMKATOP U3MEHSATBCA B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT 3HaueHus DPI.
USB Type- -C#0 . e FE MBbILUV 33rOPUTCA CUHIM LiBETOM Ha 3 CEKYHbI.
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Oyun farenizi baglama

Oyun farenizi kablolu fare olarak ayarlama
Birlikte verilen USB Type-C® - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize ve

el valor de PPP para guardar los cambios realizados.

Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme

1.

Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanarak oyun farenizi bilgisayariniza
baglayin.

Pelihiiren liittaminen

Pelihiiren asettaminen langallisena hiirend
Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C® - Type-A -kaapeli pelihiireen ja

3aBepLUEHNN HACTPOIKM 3HaueHuna DPI.

Laiteohjelmiston paivitys ja mukauttaminen

1. Liitd pelihiiri tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvalla kaapelilla.
2. Lataajaasenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta

s= y
%= X eh ) USG 0 2. gagtehﬁg‘sbe\zr’vovﬁ;ﬁg;dm'%g%pggnkrggﬂfy\gfig bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina takin. 2. Armoury Crate yazilimini https://www.asus.com/supportonly/ tietokoneen USB-porttiin. https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate;
LN ° B o Oyun farenizi RF kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama ‘% %20Crate/HelpDesk Download/ adresinden indirip Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana radiotaajuushiirena 3 s;l ‘Bée;ZI'E'Q‘g:llziggh'elm' to ohielmiston ohieiden mukaisesti
1t RARIE 5 ; — 5 1. Birlikte saglanan USB yard tini bilgi USB baglant : 1. Liits toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kayttavain tietokoneen USB- - ratvita petiniren talieohjelmisto onjetm jeiden mukaisesti
 ¥g use 35&3%1‘" jﬁu&%ﬁ]\@ﬂ 6 USB 20 3. BIKIRFRIR T TTREN SR o nlt:llta:lzngzg?anym yardimai aygitini bilgisayarinizin aglanti Oyun farenizin donanim yazilimini gtincellemek icin yazilim pltl”atﬁ?r:ml diseenuuluva eytibavain tietokoneen 4. Mukauta pelihiireesi Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.
~ = % ° 4. {#M Armoury Crate MEMIBEVEB B EAT © . talimatlarini izleyin. )
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DPI on-the-fly 18T IDAETI LB FTEER Armoury Crate Bl
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1.

K% DPI %24 3 WEEBIEARN LED RIS

Baglanti anahtarini RF 2.4G Kablosuz moduna ayarlayin.

Oyun farenizi Bluetooth kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama
Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin.

NOT: Oyun farenizi farkli bir aygitla eslestirmek icin, Eglestirme
diigmesine, oyun farenizdeki LED'ler mavi renkte yanip
sonene dek 3 saniye basili tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basariyla

4,

Armoury Crate yazilimini kullanarak oyun farenize 6zellestirin.

DPI aninda ayarlama islevini kullanma

DPI aninda ayarlama islevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Crate
kullanmadan 6zellestirmenizi saglar.
1.

Oyun farenizdeki LED'ler yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili
tutun.

2. Aseta liitdntékytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G -tilaan.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana Bluetoothshiirena
Aseta liiténtékytkin Bluetooth -tilaan.

HUOMAUTUS: Pariuttaaksesi pelihiiren eri laitteeseen, pida
Pariutus-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren
LED-valot alkavat vilkkua sinisena. Kun pelihiiren pariuttaminen

DPI on-the-fly -viritystoiminnon kaytto

DPI on-the-fly -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPl-arvon

kayttamatta Armoury Crate:ta.

1. Pida DPI-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-
valo syttyy.

2. Vieritd vierityskiekkoa eteenpain tai taaksepain saatadksesi DPI:ta.

5 i =5 SRS S RN A IS o BEEG yuncu fareniz © o, I
oer?) e gﬁﬁgﬂé ;EEiREE'ﬁ“EE XIRIE 2 l;-‘Eu%gg}fgﬁibii}z;@ﬁLg%ngél;El—piﬁeg% e§‘Ie§tlr|Id|}<ten sonra, oyuncu f@renlzm tzerindeki LED 2. DPI'yiayarlamak icin kaydirma tekerini ileri veya geri kaydirin. DPI on onnistunut, pelihiiren LED-merkkivalo palaa sinisena 3 Vierityskiekon LED-varisavy on erilainen DPI-sdddon mukaan.
Profile Button Combination | Default lighting effect RMIBERE 3 ) o 7 R EBN = gostergesi, 3 saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktr. ayarina bagli olarak kaydirma tekerinizdeki LED renk tonu farklilik sekuntia. HUOMAUTUS:
e gasterir.
Profile 1 + Breathin N . i@ : o DPI kasvaa100 DPLIl3 eteenpéinvieritystd ja vahenee 100
0 @ g B Sk 7S n}m i% ub%&g_? " SR DP]I‘,E " % %5 100 DPI; /1 :II DuhrumRt:24G e . vor. Akun tila BE: IIataﬁlt(slepallnwer;tgéts'l;lo(htl 1600006
RECHT - &R DPIJEEH 100 DPI o uetooth veya RF 2.4G modunda pil giicti %25in altina distigiinde o1 itar o  dod Pelihiiren LED-valot muuttuvat punaisiksi (hengitys), kun akkutila on :n vainteluvali on sininen) -
Profile 2 e + O Color Cycle EFRAT RF 246 BR T - LB RETF 25% if - 6835 e el | ETy A DP|, ileri dogru kaydirma bagina 100 DPI artar ve geri dogru ! ! 4 gitys), kI wil (punainen)
s : -+ DPISEE» 100 DPI (&) - 16000 DPI (4L oyun farenizdeki LED'ler kirmiziya (nefes alip verme) doner. Oyun alle 25 % Bluetooth tai RF 2.4G -tilassa. Voit ladata pelihiiren toimituk P :
= R o - N P kaydirma basina 100 DPI azalir. ° g - peiiniiren toimitukseen
Profile 3 0 N @ Reacti E8#REY LED ?E_‘T:RXH%%ET [4I& (HR) ] - ETUER @) o farenizi birlikte verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak sarj edebilirsiniz. . DPyI degeri 1§00 DPI (mavi) le 16000 DP! (kirmiz) arasindadr, kuuluvalla USB-kaapelilla. 3. Kun olet lopettanut DPI-arvon mukauttamisen, paina DPI-
rofile eactive FEMIED USB £ A B EEFRATIREB © . - N p— ' painiketta kerran tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.
3. 5TAk DPI EMRERG ' BT DPI R REE

e

3. Yapilan degisiklikleri kaydetmek icin DPI degerini 6zellestirmeyi
tamamladiginizda DPI diigmesine bir kez basin.



A jatszoegér lizembe helyezése

A jatszéegér bedllitdsa mint vezetékes egér
Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C® - Type A kébelt a jatszoegérhez és
a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

A jétszéegér beallitasa mint RF vezetéknélkiili egér

1.

2.

Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a
szamitdgép USB-portjaba.

Allitsa 4t a csatlakozasi kapcsol6t az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték nélkiili
lizemmédra.

A jatszéegér beallitdsa mint Bluetooth vezetéknélkiili egér
Allitsa 4t a csatlakozési kapcsolét az Bluetooth-es iizemmédra.

MEGJEGYZES: Ha a jatszoegeret egy masik eszkdzzel
szeretné parositani, tartsa megnyomva a parositasi gombot
3 mésodpercig, amig a jatszéegéren lévé LED-ek kék szinnel
fognak villogni. Miutan a jatszoegér parositasa sikeresen
megtortént, a jatszéegéren lévé LED-jelzéfény 3 mésodpercig
kék szinnel fog vilagitani.

Akkumulator allapota

A jatszoegér LEDek vorosre valtanak (élegzés) amikor az elemek
fesziiltsége 25% ala esik a Bluetooth vagy RF 2,4G mddban. A
jatszoegeret feltSltheti a tartozék USB kabel hasznalataval.

Koble til spillmusen

Sette opp spillmusen som en kablet mus
Koble den medfalgende USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabelen til spillmusen
0g en USB-port pa datamaskinen.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs RF-mus

1.
2.

Koble den medfglgende USB-donglen til datamaskinens USB-port.
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradles modus.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs Bluetooth-mus
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

MERK: Hvis du vil pare spillmusen til en annen enhet, holder
du inne paringsknappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene p&
spillmusen begynner & blinke blatt. Nér spillmusen har blitt
paret, lyser LED-indikatoren pé spillmusen blatt i 3 sekunder.

Batteristatus

LED-lampene pa spillmusen puster radt nar batteriet er under 25 %i
Bluetooth- eller RF 2,4 GHz-modus. Du kan lade spillmusen med den
medfelgende USB-kabelen.

Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako myszy przewodowej

Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do myszy dla graczy i do
portu USB w komputerze.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy radiowej

1.
2.

Podtacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB komputera.
Ustaw przetacznik pofaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia
bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

A firmware frissitése és testreszabas

1.

2.

& w

Csatlakoztassa a jatszéegeret a szdmitégéphez a tartozék kabel
hasznélatéval.

Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a kdvetkezé
weboldalrdl https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20
Crate/HelpDesk Download/.

Frissitse az egér firmware-ét a szoftver ttmutatasa szerint.
Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz vald egérbe az Armoury Crate
segitségével.

A DPI menet kézbeni tuning funkcio
hasznalata

A DPI menet kdzbeni tuning funkcio lehet6vé teszi a DPI
testreszabésat a jatszoegeren az Armoury Crate hasznalata nélkil.

N~

3.

Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPI gombot 3 mésodpercig,
amig a jatszoegéren felgyul a LED.

Gorgesse a kereket elére vagy hétra a DPI 4llitasdhoz. A LED
szin telitettsége a gorgetdkeréken valtozik a DPI bedllitas
fliggvényében.

MEGJEGYZES:

« A DPI 100 DPI lépésenként novekszik a kerék
eléregorgetésével és 100 DPI Iépésenként csokken ha
visszafele gorgeti.

« A DPItartomanya 100 DPI (kék) - 16000 DPI (piros).

Nyomja meg egyszer a DPI gombot, miudtn befejezte a DPI érték
tetreszabasat, hogy elmentse a véltozasokat.

Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1.

4.

Koble spillmusen til datamaskinen med den medfalgende
kabelen.

Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr
https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/
HelpDesk Download/.

Folg instruksjonene i programvaren for & oppdatere fastvaren til
spillmusen.

Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.

Bruke funksjonen for hurtigjustering av DPI

Du kan bruke funksjonen for hurtigjustering av DPI til  tilpasse DPI-
en til spillmusen uten a bruke Armoury Crate.

1.

2.

Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene pa
spillmusen lyser.

Bla rullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-
fargetonen pa rullehjulet varierer avhengig av DPI-justeringen.

MERK:

«  DPIgéropp med trinn pa 100 DPI per rull fremover og
100 DPI per rull bakover.

«  DPlIstilles inn fra 100 DPI (bl3) til 16000 DPI (rad).

Trykk DPI-knappen nar du er ferdig med a tilpasse DPI-verdien for
& lagre endringene.

Aktualizowanie oprogramowania uktadowego
i dostosowywanie

1.

Podtacz mysz dla graczy do komputera przy uzyciu dotaczonego
kabla.

2. Pobierz i zainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Crate ze strony
https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate
HelpDesk Download/.

3. Wykonaj instrukcje w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac

oprogramowanie uktadowe myszy do gier.
Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomoca oprogramowania Armoury Crate.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy
Bluetooth

Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia Bluetooth.

Korzystanle z funkcji dostosowywania DPI na
biezaco

UWAGA: Aby sparowac mysz dla graczy z innym urzadzeniem,
nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy,
az diody LED myszy zaczng migac na niebiesko. Po pomysinym
sparowaniu wskaznik LED myszy dla graczy bedzie swieci¢ na
niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

Stan baterii

Gdy poziom natadowania baterii spadnie ponizej 25% w trybie Bluetooth
lub RF 2.4G, diody LED myszy dla graczy zaczng swieci¢ na czerwono.
Mysz dla graczy mozna natadowac przy uzyciu dofaczonego kabla USB.

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys
Dodany kabel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a do portu
USB v pocitaci.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys RF

1.
2.

Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.
Spinac pripojenia prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu RF 2.4 G.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys Bluetooth
Spina¢ pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

POZNAMKA: Ak chcete hernti mys sparovat s inym zariadenim,
stlacte tlacidlo ng (Parovanie) a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy,
kym nezacnu blikat modré kontrolky LED na hernej mysi. Po Gispesnom
sparovani hernej my3i sa na nej rozsvieti modra LED kontrolka na dobu
3 sekand.

Stav batérie

Ked'v rezime Bluetooth alebo RF 2.4G klesne kapacita batérie pod 25
9%, na hernej mysi zacnu svietit ¢ervené (dychanie). Hern(i mys mozete
nabyt pomocou dodaného kébla USB.

Ansluta spelmusen

Installera spelmusen som en kabelansluten mus
Anslut den medfbljande USB Type-C°- till Type-A-kabeln till spelmusen
och en USB-port pé datorn.

Installera spelmusen som en tradlos RF-mus

1.
2.

Anslut den medfdljande USB-donglen till datorns USB-port.
Stall in kopplingsbrytaren pa tradlést 2,4 G frekvenslage.

Installera spelmusen som en tradl6s Bluetooth-mus
Stéllin kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth.

OBS: For att lanka spelmusen till en annan enhet, hall

lankningsknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorerna
pa spelmusen borja blinka blatt. Nar spelmusen har lankats
kommer indikatorn pé spelmusen att lysa blatt i 3 sekunder.

Batteristatus

Indiatorerna pé spelmusen blir réda (pulserande) nér batterieffekten
ar lagre @n 25 % i Bluetooth- eller RF 2,4G-ldge. Ni kan ladda spelmusen
genom att anvénda den medféljande USB-kabeln.

Funkgja dostosowywania DPI na biezaco umozliwia zmienianie ustawienia
DPI myszy dla graczy bez korzystania z oprogramowania Armoury Crate.

Naci$nij przycisk DPI i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az diody LED
myszy dla graczy zaczna Swiecic.

Przesun kétko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac
DPI. W zaleznosci od ustawienia DPI zmieni sie odcier koloru diody
LED kotka przewijania.

UWAGI:

+ Kazde przesunigcie kétka przewijania do przodu zwieksza
ustawienie DPI 0 100 DPI, a do tytu zmniejsza je 0 100 DPI.

« Zakres ustawienia DPI wynosi od 100 DPI (niebieski) do 16
000 DPI (czerwony).

Naci$nij przycisk DPI po zakoriczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby
zapisa¢ wprowadzone zmiany.

Aktualizacia firmvéru a prisposobenie

1.
2.

3.
4.

Hernd mys pripojte k pocitacu pomocou dodaného kabla.

Z lokality https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20
Crate/HelpDesk Download/ si prevezmite sibor Armoury Crate a
nainstalujte si ho.

Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizéciu firmvéru hernej mysi.
Hernej mysi si prisposobte podla aplikacie Armoury Crate.

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI za chodu

Funkcia Otocenie DPI za chodu umoziiuje prisposobit DPI hernej mysi bez
pomoci Armoury Crate.

1.

Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, az kym na
hernej mysi nebudu svietit kontrolky LED.

2. DPInastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu alebo
dozadu. Farebny odtier LED kontrolky na rolovacom koliesku sa bude
Iisit v zavislosti od nastavenia DPI.
POZNAMKA:
« Prirastky DPI po 100 DPI na rolovanie dopredu a poklesy po
100 DPI na rolovanie dozadu.
+ Hodnota DPI sa pohybuje od 100 DPI (modry) do 16 000 DPI
(Cerveny).
3. Ked'je hodnota DPI upravend, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym

stlacenim tlacidla DPI.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och
anpassning

1.
2.

Anslut spelmusen till datorn med den medféljande kabeln.
Hamta och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran

https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/HelpDesk
Download/.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens
inbyggda programvara.
4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury Crate.

Anvanda DPI:n pa direktinstallningsfunktionen

DPI:n pa direkinstallningsfunktionen ger dig méjlighet att anpassa
spelmusens DPI utan att anvanda Armoury Crate.

1.

2.

Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder till indikatorerna tands pa
spelmusen.

Rulla skrollhjulet framat eller bakat for att justera DPI:n.
Fargtemperaturen pa skrollhjulets indikator varierar efter DPI-
justeringen.

OBS:

« DPI-6kningarna pa 100 DPI per skroll framat och
minskningar pa 100 DP! per skroll bakat.

«  DPl varierar fran 100 DPI (bl3) till 16 000 DPI (rdd).

Tryck en gang pa DPI-knappen nér ni har slutat anpassa DPI-vérdet
for att spara andringarna.
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Mwwm . R . 3aBaHTaxTe i BCTaHOBITH M3 Armoury Crate 3 https://www.asus.com/
Migkniouits kabenb USB Type-C® / Type-A 3 KOMNNEKTY A0 irpoBoi MuLi supportonly/Armoury%20Crate/HelpDesk_Download/.
Ta io nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi. 3. BuKoHy#iTe iHCTpYKLl O MporpamHoro 3abe3sneyeHHs WORo
HanawrysanHs irpoBoi muwi Ak 6e3npotosoi (pexum PY 2,4 ITi OHOB/IEHHA MIKPOMPOrpamm irpoBoi MULLI.

1. Nigkniouitb 6esppoTosuit anantep USB go nopty USB Ha komm'toTepi. 4. BuKoHaliTe HanawTyBaHHs napameTpis irpoBoi Muwi 3a fonomoroio

2. BcraHoBITb NepemiKay NifKNIOYEHHA B NONOXKEHHA 6e3ApoToBOro Armoury Crate.
pexumy P42,4TTu. BukopucraHHa GyHKUii wBnAKoro
HanawTyBaHHs irpoBoi muwi sk 6e3apoToBoi (pexum Bluetooth HanalllTyBaHHﬂ

BcTaHosiTh nepemunkay NiAKIOYEHHA B NONOXEHHA 663,Elp0TOBDI'O

Bluetooth DyHKLiA WBMAKOTO HanalwTyBaHHA DPI Hajae MOXNMBICTb YCTAaHOBUTI
pexumy Bluetooth.

3HayeHHs DPI irpoBoi Muwwi 6e3 BukopucTaxHs M3 Armoury Crate.

1. HatucHitb i ytpumyiite kHonky DPI 3 cekyHAW, AOKM He YBIMKHETbCA
MiACBiuyBaHHA Ha irpoBiil MuLLi.
TpoKpyTiTb KONILLATKO NPOKPYUYBaHHA Briepes abo Hasap,
w06 sipperyntoBaty DPI. BigTiHOK Konbopy MiACBiuyBaHHA
BIAPI3HATUMETBCA 3aNEXHO Bifj 3HauYeHHA DPI.

MPUMITKA. LLjo6 noegraTvt irpoBy MiALLy B napy 3 iHwWM
NPUCTPOEM, HAaTUCHITD | yTPUMYiiTe KHOMKY NOEAHANKA B Napy 3
CeKyHAW, [OKM CBITNOAIA0AN Ha irpOBil MULLI MOYHYTb MEPEXTITH
6GnakutHum. LLloiHO irpoBy muLLy Byae ycniluHO MOEAHAHO B Napy,
CBITNOAIOAHNI IHAMKATOP Ha IrPOBIl ML 3aCBITUTBCA GNAKUTHIM
Ha 3 cekyHau.

MPUMITKA:

CraH aKymynaTopa « DPI 36in§:u.|y€Tbcn Ha 100 DPI Ha KOXeH pyX MPOKpyuyBaHHs
fIKLO 3apAg akyMynATOPa MULLI, AKa NpaLioe B pexwmi Bluetooth abo PY 2,4 BrIepe/ i 3MeHLYeTbCA Ha 100 DPI Ha koxeH pyx

[Ty, onycTTbCA HKYe 25%, NiACBIYyBaHHA NOYHE MEPEXTITU YePBOHIM. NPOKpPyHyBaHHA Ha3ak. .

3apApXaTy irpoBy MuLLY MOXHa 3a ;0Nomoro kabento USB 3 komnnekTy + [Dianason PPI - Bi 100 DPI (6nakuTHyi) o 16000 DPI
MoCTayaHHs. (uepBoHMIA).

OHOBNEHHA MiKpoNporpamu Ta HanawTyBaHHa > ,Téi"l zaﬁssg::’eer::: HanauTyeaiis DPI HatwcHiTb kHoMKy DPl opu
napametpis : .
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Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri Actualizarea firmware-ului si personalizarea

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse cu fir 1. Conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri la computer cu ajutorul cablului
Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru jocuri USB inclus.
sila un port USB de pe computerul dvs. 2. Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la adresa

https://www.asus.com/supportonly/Armoury%?20Crate/

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse RF fara fir HelpDesk Download/.

1. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe 3. Urmatiinstructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul
computer. X mouse-ului pentru jocuri.
2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless RF 2.4G. 4. Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse Bluetooth Armoury Crate,

fara fir Utilizarea functiei de reglare rapida DPI
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth. Functia de reglare rapida DPI va permite s particularizati DPI pentru
" . — - mouse-ul pentru jocuri fard a utiliza Armoury Crate.
NOTA: Pentru a asocia mouse-ul pentru jocurila un dispozitiv 4 Apzcati si mentineti apasat butonul DP! timp de 3 secunde, pana
diferit, apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de asociere timp de . Lo X

ce LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se aprind.

3 secunde pana ce indicatoarele LED de pe mouse-ul pentru - ol - : X
jocuri incep s lumineze albastru intermitent. Dupé ce mouse- Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea
DPI. Nuanta de rosu a LED-ului de pe roata de derulare va fi

ul pentru jocuri a fost asociat cu succes, indicatorul LED al
mouse-ului va ilumina in culoarea albastru timp de 3 secunde. diferita, in functie de ajustarea DPI.
NOTE:

Starea bateriei +  DPlavanseaza in incremente de 100 DPI per derulare

i ocuri i inainte si de 100 DPI per derulare inapoi.
LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se vor aprinde rosu (pulsat) inainte si incremente per der P
cand puterea bateriei scade sub 25% in modul Bluetooth sau RF 2.4G. 5§Ll\j)efnaza de la 100 DPI (albastru) pana la 16000 DPI
Puteti incarca mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul cablului USB inclus. .

Apasati butonul DPI dupa ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii
DPI pentru a salva modificarile efectuate.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the
device exceeds the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
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Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS' part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance,
regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and
damage to real property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal duties
under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE

TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST
PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

+ This device may not cause harmful interference.

«  This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics card is required to assure compliance with FCC
regulations. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate this equipment.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de 'appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

RF Exposure Warning
The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The equipment must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

REACH
Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances

in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing
solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.
com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of
the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should
not be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

% DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
DO NOT disassemble the device.
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Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits.
The Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the

potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has also been evaluated and shown compliant with the ISED RF Exposure limits under portable

exposure conditions. (antennas are less than 20 cm of a person's body).

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans fil doit étre utilisé de

maniére a minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a également été évalué et montré conforme aux limites d'exposition RF ISED dans des conditions
d'exposition portable. (les antennes mesurent moins de 20 cm du corps d'une personne).

Accessories that came with this product have been designed and verified for the use in connection with this product. Never use
accessories for other products to prevent the risk of electric shock or fire.

HRGIAMBEATT, AUSEEAORICE. IR WT-JICHRBOLOESFEIISN, F, FRAGER ORI
RALBLTSY, BamiEsLKE, KEPRBORRLZHENHNET,

Précautions d’emploi de I'appareil :

a. Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de |'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains lieux (les aéroports, les hopitaux, les
stations-service et les garages professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés lors d’un appel téléphonique. Si vous portez un implant
électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...), veuillez impérativement respecter une distance minimale de
15 centimétres entre cet appareil et 'implant pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans
certaines zones ou situations, notamment les parkings souterrains, les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur
mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance du ventre des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type
recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.

NCC: Taiwan Wireless Statement
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCCI Class B Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Ukraine Certification Logo

¢ ERL

EAC Certification Logo

RED RF Output table
Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
. (2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse 5dBm
24GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 4 dBm
Bluetooth (2402 - 2480 MHz) - Mouse 4 dBm
CE Mark Warning

Cce

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related
Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support

Francais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives
concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
zugehdrigen Richtlinien Gibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfligbar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con le
direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Pycexnii Komnanns ASUS 3asBiser, 4T0 570 yCTPOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEOOBAHUAM M IPYTHM COOTBETCTBYIOUIMM YCIOBHAM COOTBETCTBYIONIMX
nupektus. [ToapoGHyI0 HHGOpMAIIHI0, TokKaTTylicTa, CMOTPHTE Ha WWW.asus.com/support

Boarapekn C nacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. eknapupa, e ToBa yCTPOFHCTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC CHIICCTBEHATE H3UCKBAHMSA H APYTHTE IPUIOKUMHI
TI0CTAHOBJICHHS! HA CBbP3aHHTE AUPEKTHBH. [IBIHHAT TEKCT Ha JeK1apalisTa 3a chorercraie Ha EC e 10cTbiHa Ha ajpec: www.asus.com/support

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

Cestina Spole¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni splfiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi piislusna ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic.
PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklzerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i de relaterede
direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa: www.asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de verwante
richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

Eesti Kdesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Ing, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele satetele. EL
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval jérgmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/support

Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa taten, etta tdmé laite on asiaankuuluvien direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden tété koskevien saadésten
mukainen. EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.com/support

EMnvika Me to mapov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAwvel 6Tt QuTr N CUGKEUN CUUHOPPWVETAL LE TIC DEUENWSEIC AMAITAOEIG Kalt GANEG OXETIKEG SIATAEIG TwV.
08nyiiv g EE. To mArjpeg Keipevo T Silwaong oupBatotntag givar StaBéoipo otn StevBuvon: www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkdz megfelel a kapcsolddo Iranyelvek Iényeges kévetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozd
rer éseinek. Az EU megfelelségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege innen letéltheté: www.asus.com/support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar o pazino, ka 3 ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu batiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saisto3ajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES
atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit: www.asus.com/support

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc Siuo tvirtina, kad Sis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visa ES
atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti: www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte direktiver.
Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa: www.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oéwiadcza, Ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi postanowieniami
powiazanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das
Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaracao da UE disponivel em: www.asus.com/support

Romané ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza cerintelor esentiale si altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul
complet al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gaseste la: www.asus.com/support

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama povezanih Direktiva.
Pun tekst EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan da adresi: www.asus.com/support

Slovensky Spolo¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie vyhovuje zakladnym poziadavkam a ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam
prislusnych smernic. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode pre Staty EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Slovenscina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami povezanih direktiv. Celotno
besedilo EU-izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: www.asus.com/support

Espaiiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas
relacionadas. El texto completo de la declaracién de la UE de conformidad esté disponible en: www.asus.com/support

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. férklarar harmed att denna enhet dverensstimmer med de grundlaggande kraven och andra relevanta foreskrifter i
relaterade direktiv. Fulltext av EU-forsdkran om Gverensstammelse finns pa: www.asus.com/support

Vipaincska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3astise, mo nei mpuCTpiif BiMOBia€ 0OCHOBHHM BHMOTaM Ta iHIIHM BiMOBITHUM MOJIOKEHHAM Bi/IMOBIAHIX JIUPEKTHB.
TlosHuii Teket neknapanii BianosizHocti cranaapram €C rocTynHuii Ha: Www.asus.com/support

Tiirke AsusTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili Yonergelerin diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk
bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: www.asus.com/support

Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli
tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan
Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

City Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany

Topauan nuHuaA Cnyx6bl TeXHMYeCKoii nogaepku B Poccun:
BecnnaTHblit GpefiepanbHbiit Homep AnA 380HKOB Mo Poccuu: 8-800-100-2787

Homep ans nonb3osateneit B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems pa6oTbi: MMH-T17, 09:00 - 21:00 (M0 MOCKOBCKOMY BpeMeH1)

O¢uunanbHble caiitbl ASUS B Poccun:

WWW.asus.ru

www.asus.com/ru/support



